Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT251029 Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3975 District:03

Counties: GULF

Road Name: SR 71 (CECIL G COSTINS BLVD)

Limits: FROM SR 30 (US 98) TO S OF PO ENTRANCE

Project(s): 43079415201(*) Federal Aid No: D325001B

Total Roadway Length: 0.413 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/29/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.413 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$2,395,477.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rigid pavement rehabilitation, flexible pavement reconstruction, base work,
drainage improvements, ADA ramps, traffic signals, highway signing, sidewalks, signing and pavement markings and other
incidental construction on SR 71 CECIL G COSTINS BLVD FROM SR 30 (US 98) TO S OF P.O. ENTRANCE in Gulf County.

ALT

Section 0001 Roadway

Item

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-200
0102- 2-300
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 13
0102- 71- 23
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 75- 1
0102- 76-
0102-78- 1

0102- 99-
0102-104-
0102-107- 1

0102-115-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3975
Description

MOBILIZATION (43079415201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43079415201)

SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (43079415201)
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (43079415201)
WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

TEMPORARY SEPARATOR, F&l REMOVE
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER,
TYPED

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,
INTERSECTION

TYPE 1l BARRICADE

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43079415201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
LF
LF
ED
FD

LF
ED
EA

ED
ED
ED

ED
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY

Quantity

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
6,250.000
354.000
354.000
38,480.000
130,763.000

5,160.000
180.000
410.000

832.000
180.000
180.000

720.000
82.000
15.000
17.940
17.540

1.000
3,028.000
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ALT

Iltem
0120- 71-
0121- 70-
0285-703-
0285-711-
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-83

0350- 5-
0353- 70-
0425- 1-331
0425- 1-541
0425- 5-
0425- 5- 1
0425- 6-
0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0440- 73- 2
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 4
0522- 2-
0523- 3-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-123

0710- 11-125

0710-11-201
0710- 11-241

0710-17- 1
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 1-113

0700- 1-600
0705-11- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 14-527

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3975
Description
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43079415201)
FLOWABLE FILL
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76
-22

CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT
CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'

MANHOLE, ADJUST

MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES

VALVE BOXES, ADJUST

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 6"

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PATTERNED PAVEMENT

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4
DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REMOVAL OF NON-CONFLICTING
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43079415201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43079415201)

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 24" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK
CONTRAST FOR STOP LINE ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 32"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LS
CcY
SY
53%
TN
TN

LF
CcY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY
GM
LF

LF

GM
GM

SF
LS

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

Quantity
1.000
5.000
527.000
100.000
13.800
8.300

21,519.000
617.200
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
7.000
4.000
4.000
8.000
36.000
279.000
51.000
184.000
55.000
255.000
1,609.000
2.640
1,526.000

18.000

2.670
0.065

15,748.000
1.000

24.000
9.000
6.000

3.000
8.000
710.000
1.000
176.000
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ALT

Iltem
0711- 14-528

0711- 14-560

0711- 14-570

0711- 16-101
0711-16-131

0711- 16-201

0711-17- 1

0713-103-121

0713-103-181

0713-103-241

0713-103-381

Call Order: 009 Proposal: T3975
Description

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, 12" WHITE WITH 4" BLACK
CONTRAST FOR CROSSWALK ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 20"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE
WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6" WIDE,
FOR CONCRETE SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

EA

EA

GM
GM

GM

SF

GM

GM

GM

GM

Quantity
781.000

56.000
20.000

0.929
0.011

0.811
14,364.000
0.019
0.693
0.125

0.693
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